No.EDN-HE(21)B(15)38/2013-Vol-II Directorate of Higher Education. Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Tel:0177-2653120Extn.234 E.mail:genbr@rediffmail.com, Fax:281288

Dated

Shimla-1

the

December, 2013

To

The Principal, SCERT, Solan & GCTE, Dharamshala

All the Principals.

Dist. Institute for Education & Training,

in Himachal Pradesh.

Subject:-

Request for nominations "Orientation Workshop for Safety and Security of Adolescent Girls for School Teachers from 15-17 January, 2014 NIPCCD, Regional Centre, Lucknow.

Memo.

This is with reference to letter No.NI/WD/III-456/2013-14, dated 10-12-2013, received from Sh. Bharat Kumar, Joint Director(WD), National Institute of Public Cooperation and Child Development, Nipicid-5, Siri Institutional Area, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 and to inform you that an orientation Workshop for the safety and Security of Adolescent Girls for School Teachers will be organized by the National Institute of Public Cooperation and Child Development (NIPCCD) under the aegis of Ministry of Women and Child Development, Govt. of India from 15-17 January, 2014, venue at NIPCCD, Regional Centre Lucknow, Adjoining Sports College, Kursi Road, P.O. Gudamba, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, Pin-226026. The Workshop will be attended by about 35-40 participants comprising school teachers of Bihar, Jharkhand, Himachal Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh and Uttrakhand.

In this connection, keeping in view the importance of the theme, you are hereby directed to depute / sponsor one female teacher from your College / Institute for training as resource person. The Institute will provide free boarding and lodging facilities and other cost of training. However, TA/DA for the journey period (to & fro) to the participants may be met out from their respective institution/ school.

The name of nominees teachers may be sent to NIPCCD by Post / Fax; 01126566995 / email: wdnipccd@gmail.com, preamp 06@hotmail.com under intimation to this office at the earliest. monoer

> Jt. Director of Higher Education(c), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

> > December, 2013

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1 the Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

> Sh. Bharat Kumar, Joint Director(WD), National Institute of Public Cooperation and Child Development, Nipicid-5, Siri Institutional Area, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016, w.r.t. letter No.NI/WD/III-456/2013-14, dated 10-12-2013.

Guard file.

It. Director of Higher Education (c) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

The IT cell to upload the same on the departmental website.